
International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL A GROUP CADETS(2012-2017) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
SLO

Krg TiM WA 1
Petkovšek Asja, Ferhatbegović Ajna, MAKSIMOVA Kira, Botić Merjem, Niemelä Sara
Sofia
KRG TiM

     20.200     (1)

20.2006.700
2.10  4.60 7.050 6.450 -

2.
SLO

Krg TiM WA 2
Košir Rubi Anika, Topalović Larisa, Danev Katja, Gregorčič Ema
KRG TiM

     18.900     (2)
18.9006.100

2.00  4.10 6.700 6.100 -

3.
ITA

G.S. SAMBUGHE'
G.S. Sambughè MED

     15.650     (3)
15.6504.300

1.30  3.00 6.250 5.100 -

4.
SLO

KRG TiM 5 BALLS cadets
Ferhatbegović Ajna, Petkovšek Asja, Botić Merjem, Danev Katja, Topalović Larisa
KRG TiM

     14.600     (4)
14.6004.800

1.30  3.50 5.500 4.600 0.30



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL A GROUP JUNIOR(2010 and younger) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

Ginnastica Ritmica Levante
Cherubin Giorgia, Piantella Arianna, Pavan Caterina, Oanca Ilaria, Sandu Evelyne
Andreea
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     18.650     (1)

18.6506.500
3.10  3.40 7.000 5.150 -

2.
SLO

ŠD MOSTE - HOOP
Konček Vida, Dobričić Inja, ČadeŽ Nika, Hvala Zoja, Krašovec Mila, Ramčilović Tayra,
Lavrenčič Lara
ŠD MOSTE

     14.950     (2)

14.9504.000
1.70  2.30 7.100 4.150 0.30



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL A GROUP SENIOR(2013 and older) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

Ginnastica Ritmica Levante
Lando Eleonora, Fabris Stefania, Raimondi Aurora, Caldarola Emma, Piantella Gaia
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     20.750     (1)
20.7507.800

3.90  3.90 6.850 6.100 -

2.
ITA

s.a.r. RITMICA GIMNASIA a.s.d.
ZAMPINI CECILIA, BERTAGNON DILETTA, STEFANI MARTA, FRANZOLIN ALESSIA, TOZZI
ANNA
s.a.r. RITMICA GIMNASIA a.s.d. MED

     18.150     (2)

18.1506.800
3.40  3.40 6.100 5.250 -

3.
ITA

NOVAGYM
CECOTTO GIOIA, NOBILI SILVIA, DALLA BELLA CHIARA, GUERRINI GIULIA, FERRIERO
NOEMI
NOVAGYM CAORLE

     18.100     (3)

18.1007.400
3.10  4.30 6.500 5.100 0.90

4.
SLO

Krg Tim seniors 5 balls
Zajc Zoja, Blaž Tia, Rengifo Klopčič Raquel, Ivankovic Mia, Skubic Manja
KRG TiM

     15.650     (4)
15.6506.400

2.70  3.70 5.050 4.200 -

5.
ITA

G.S. SAMBUGHE'
G.S. Sambughè MED

     13.200     (5)
13.2004.500

2.50  2.00 5.650 3.050 -

6.
SLO

KRG Šiška/ŠD Moste- hoop
Jevnikar Kaja, Kolar Ela, Nemeš Inka, Dizdarević Ema, Šebenik Lara, Ćerimović Dunja
KRG Šiška

     12.600     (6)
12.6004.700

2.50  2.20 5.700 2.800 0.60



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL B GROUP CADETS(2012-2017) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
SLO

Šk Favorit 1
Presker Glorija, Ulčar Anna, Geč Lisa, Madorran Borak Amaia
Športni Klub Favorit

     16.950     (1)
16.9504.700

2.20  2.50 6.650 5.600 -

2.
SLO

Šk Favorit 2
Zupanič Emilija, Lavrenčič Zoja, Mesarec Špela, Vahtar Marolt Sara
Športni Klub Favorit

     16.250     (2)
16.2503.800

0.80  3.00 6.300 6.150 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL B GROUP JUNIOR(2010 and younger) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
SLO

ŠD MOSTE - CLUBS
Konček Vida, Dobričić Inja, Hvala Zoja, Čadež Nika, Krašovec Mila, Lavrenčič Lara,
Ramčilović Tayra
ŠD Moste

     18.900     (1)

18.9005.900
2.10  3.80 7.000 6.000 -

2.
SLO

KRG TiM obroči
Vidmar Neli, Brmež Jost Pia, Deu Tita, Lah Tita, Oražem Maša
KRG TiM

     16.650     (2)
16.6504.600

1.50  3.10 6.550 5.500 -

3.
SLO

Šk Favorit
Glavan Čander Agata, Šilec Gaja, Tajhman Zaria, LAHE POLAK LENI, Vorih Ava
Športni Klub Favorit

     15.400     (3)
15.4004.100

1.00  3.10 5.500 5.800 -

4.
ITA

Ritmica Mestrina
Fabris Mia, Deaconu Giada, Niero Giada, Niero Giulia, Raiteri Bianca, Carcassoni Lara
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     10.600     (4)
10.6002.550

1.00  1.55 4.850 3.200 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL B GROUP SENIOR(2013 and older) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
SLO

KRG Šiška/ŠD Moste- ball
Jevnikar Kaja, Kolar Ela, Nemeš Inka, Dizdarević Ema, Šebenik Lara, Nemeš Lara
KRG Šiška

     20.100     (1)
20.1006.800

3.10  3.70 7.250 6.050 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL C GROUP CADETS(2012-2017) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

Ginnastica ritmica levante 1
Peruzzo Emma, Securo Adelaide, Scapin Greta
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     14.000     (1)
14.0001.500

0.70  0.80 6.350 6.150 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL C GROUP SENIOR(2012-2017) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

Ginnastica ritmica levante
Ciprian Lara, Ferello Giada, Bozzetto Giulia
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     15.400     (1)
15.4002.000

0.80  1.20 6.600 6.800 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL C DUO CADETS(2012-2017) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

Ritmic@Mestrina coppia 2
Fabris Mia, Deaconu Giada
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     16.150     (1)
16.1503.400

1.70  1.70 6.400 6.350 -

2.
ITA

Novagym
TOFFANO ASIA LUCIA, GUERRINI GIORGIA
NOVAGYM CAORLE

     15.550     (2)
15.5501.500

0.80  0.70 6.850 7.200 -

3.
ITA

Ginnastica ritmica levante 2
Baggio Viola, Pierobon Mia
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     15.450     (3)
15.4501.000

0.30  0.70 7.100 7.350 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - LEVEL C DUO SENIOR(2012-2017) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

Ginnastica ritmica levante 1
Mella Alessia, Cecchin Alice
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     17.400     (1)
17.4002.300

1.20  1.10 7.250 7.850 -

2.
ITA

Ritmica Mestrina coppia 1
Lo monaco Anna, Terzi Aurora
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     17.150     (2)
17.1504.500

2.30  2.20 6.150 6.500 -

3.
ITA

Novagym
Carminati Alice, Gusso Giada
NOVAGYM CAORLE

     16.750     (3)
16.7502.600

0.80  1.80 6.750 7.400 -

4.
ITA

Ginnastica ritmica levante 2
Falletta Sofia, Bagarolo Viola
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     14.300     (4)
14.3001.600

0.70  0.90 5.950 6.750 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2017-2016-2015(2017-2016-2015)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

Volkova Elizaveta
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     18.833     (1)
18.8333.300

3.30  0.00 7.967 7.567 -

2.
LUX

Ananyeva Daria
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     18.467     (2)
18.4673.100

3.10  0.00 7.933 7.433 -

3.
ITA

Baggio Fiamma
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     17.067     (3)
17.0672.600

2.60  0.00 7.500 6.967 -

4.
SLO

Dobrič Kali
ŠD MOSTE

     16.900     (4)
16.9002.600

2.60  0.00 7.300 7.000 -

5.
CRO

Đurić Lana
KREG Galatea

     15.733     (5)
15.7332.100

2.10  0.00 7.100 6.533 -

6.
CRO

Benčić Mia
KREG Galatea

     14.933     (6)
14.9332.000

2.00  0.00 6.267 6.667 -

7.
ITA

Cattapan Anna
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     14.900     (7)
14.9001.800

1.80  0.00 6.600 6.500 -

8.
CRO

Jovanovski Viktoria
KREG Galatea

     13.267     (8)
13.2671.300

1.30  0.00 6.067 5.900 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2017-2016-2015(2017-2016-2015)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

Volkova Elizaveta
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     20.583     (1)
20.5836.600

3.50  3.10 6.733 7.250 -

2.
LUX

Ananyeva Daria
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     19.517     (2)
19.5176.100

3.60  2.50 6.667 6.750 -

3.
ITA

Rotaru Sophie
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     17.700     (3)
17.7003.800

2.00  1.80 6.800 7.100 -

4.
CRO

Đurić Lana
KREG Galatea

     16.850     (4)
16.8504.300

2.70  1.60 5.900 6.650 -

5.
SLO

Dobrič Kali
ŠD MOSTE

     16.667     (5)
16.6674.400

2.20  2.20 6.067 6.200 -

6.
SLO

Konovalchuk Sofia
ŠD MOSTE

     16.067     (6)
16.0674.300

2.30  2.00 6.067 5.700 -

7.
ITA

Peron Micol
A.s.d. Ginnastica Ritmica Levante

     14.317     (7)
14.3172.000

1.20  0.80 6.067 6.250 -

8.
CRO

Jovanovski Viktoria
KREG Galatea

     8.633     (8)
8.6330.600

0.60  0.00 3.733 4.800 0.50



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2017-2016-2015(2017-2016-2015)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

Volkova Elizaveta
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     20.433     (1)
20.4336.400

4.00  2.40 7.133 6.900 -

2.
LUX

Ananyeva Daria
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     18.717     (2)
18.7175.000

3.20  1.80 7.167 6.550 -

3.
CRO

Benčić Mia
KREG Galatea

     15.783     (3)
15.7834.100

1.70  2.40 5.833 5.850 -

4.
SLO

Konovalchuk Sofia
ŠD MOSTE

     14.717     (4)
14.7173.300

1.90  1.40 5.967 5.450 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2017-2016-2015(2017-2016-2015)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

Ananyeva Daria
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     20.300     (1)
20.3006.100

3.90  2.20 7.300 6.900 -

2.
LUX

Volkova Elizaveta
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     19.417     (2)
19.4175.700

3.90  1.80 6.867 6.850 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2014-2013(2014-2013)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
CRO

Valenta Stefani
KREG Galatea

     16.900     (1)
16.9002.700

2.70  0.00 7.367 6.833 -

2.
CRO

Abdiu Erina
KREG Galatea

     16.433     (2)
16.4332.200

2.20  0.00 7.300 6.933 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2014-2013(2014-2013)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
CRO

Valenta Stefani
KREG Galatea

     17.400     (1)
17.4005.100

2.60  2.50 6.200 6.100 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2014-2013(2014-2013)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
CRO

Jelaš Aurora
KREG Galatea

     19.267     (1)
19.2676.300

3.30  3.00 6.267 6.700 -

2.
CRO

Mrkobrada Lena Stanislava
KREG Galatea

     18.650     (2)
18.6506.300

3.40  2.90 6.100 6.250 -

3.
MDA

Damascan Melania
Sport School Speranta

     18.167     (3)
18.1675.400

3.20  2.20 6.367 6.400 -

4.
CRO

Velenik Gala
KREG Galatea

     17.067     (4)
17.0675.100

2.90  2.20 5.867 6.100 -

5.
MDA

Golovatii Sofia
Sport School Speranta

     16.183     (5)
16.1834.900

2.50  2.40 6.333 5.250 0.30

6.
SLO

Ramčilović Tayra
ŠD MOSTE

     16.167     (6)
16.1673.100

1.50  1.60 7.067 6.000 -

7.
ITA

CERVESATO NICOLE
NOVAGYM CAORLE

     15.533     (7)
15.5333.200

2.00  1.20 6.133 6.200 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2014-2013(2014-2013)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
SLO

Ramčilović Tayra
ŠD MOSTE

     19.167     (1)
19.1675.700

2.50  3.20 6.967 6.500 -

2.
ITA

Niero Giulia
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     18.017     (2)
18.0175.100

3.10  2.00 6.267 6.650 -

3.
CRO

Abdiu Erina
KREG Galatea

     17.700     (3)
17.7005.000

1.90  3.10 6.300 6.400 -

4.
CRO

Mrkobrada Lena Stanislava
KREG Galatea

     17.200     (4)
17.2004.500

1.80  2.70 6.600 6.100 -

5.
ITA

Niero Giada
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     17.083     (5)
17.0834.600

2.50  2.10 6.133 6.350 -

6.
CRO

Jelaš Aurora
KREG Galatea

     16.567     (6)
16.5674.800

2.20  2.60 6.367 5.400 -

7.
ITA

Raiteri Bianca
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     16.450     (7)
16.4504.900

2.70  2.20 5.900 5.650 -

8.
CRO

Velenik Gala
KREG Galatea

     16.117     (8)
16.1174.000

1.40  2.60 6.167 5.950 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2014-2013(2014-2013)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
CRO

Jelaš Aurora
KREG Galatea

     19.467     (1)
19.4676.000

3.30  2.70 6.267 7.200 -

2.
MDA

Lungu Loredana
Sport School Speranta

     19.300     (2)
19.3005.600

3.30  2.30 6.700 7.000 -

3.
ITA

CERVESATO NICOLE
NOVAGYM CAORLE

     16.500     (3)
16.5003.600

2.10  1.50 6.400 6.500 -

4.
MDA

Golovatii Sofia
Sport School Speranta

     15.167     (4)
15.1674.500

2.70  1.80 5.667 5.300 0.30

5.
MDA

Damascan Melania
Sport School Speranta

     13.567     (5)
13.5674.100

2.40  1.70 5.867 4.500 0.90



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2014-2013(2014-2013)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
MDA

Lungu Loredana
Sport School Speranta

     15.633     (1)
15.6333.100

1.60  1.50 6.333 6.200 -

2.
SLO

Ramčilović Tayra
ŠD MOSTE

     14.283     (2)
14.2833.600

1.70  1.90 6.033 4.650 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2012(2012)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

IACOVLEVA IULIA
G.S. Sambughè MED

     17.467     (1)
17.4675.000

2.60  2.40 5.967 6.500 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2012(2012)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

Simon Alexandra
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     22.833     (1)
22.8338.400

5.10  3.30 7.133 7.300 -

2.
LUX

Nenkova Daria
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     21.217     (2)
21.2177.600

4.70  2.90 7.167 6.450 -

3.
MDA

Circova Sofia
Sport School Speranta

     16.650     (3)
16.6505.000

3.40  1.60 5.900 5.750 -

4.
LUX

Simon Elisa
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     14.617     (4)
14.6174.300

2.30  2.00 5.867 5.050 0.60



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2012(2012)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

Simon Alexandra
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     22.850     (1)
22.8508.300

5.40  2.90 7.200 7.350 -

2.
LUX

Nenkova Daria
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     22.217     (2)
22.2177.800

4.70  3.10 7.167 7.250 -

3.
ITA

Guastella Allegra
Polisportiva Mogliano Veneto ASD

     19.367     (3)
19.3676.000

3.00  3.00 6.667 6.700 -

4.
SLO

Krašovec Mila
ŠD MOSTE

     18.333     (4)
18.3335.200

3.10  2.10 6.433 6.700 -

5.
SLO

Lavrenčič Lara
ŠD MOSTE

     18.117     (5)
18.1175.300

2.80  2.50 6.267 6.550 -

6.
LUX

Simon Elisa
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     16.883     (6)
16.8835.500

3.30  2.20 6.133 5.250 -

7.
ITA

IACOVLEVA IULIA
G.S. Sambughè MED

     15.317     (7)
15.3173.900

2.70  1.20 6.067 5.350 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2012(2012)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

Simon Alexandra
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     23.133     (1)
23.1338.400

5.50  2.90 7.233 7.500 -

2.
ITA

BRUNO Victoria
ASU Udinese

     21.817     (2)
21.8177.700

4.80  2.90 6.867 7.250 -

3.
LUX

Nenkova Daria
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     21.017     (3)
21.0177.400

5.00  2.40 6.867 6.750 -

4.
LUX

Simon Elisa
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     20.967     (4)
20.9677.300

4.70  2.60 6.867 6.800 -

5.
ITA

DORETTO ASIA ANJOLINA
NOVAGYM CAORLE

     20.800     (5)
20.8007.500

4.20  3.30 6.500 6.800 -

6.
SLO

Krašovec Mila
ŠD MOSTE

     18.383     (6)
18.3835.400

3.00  2.40 6.133 6.850 -

7.
ITA

Guastella Allegra
Polisportiva Mogliano Veneto ASD

     18.300     (7)
18.3005.800

3.10  2.70 6.300 6.200 -

8.
MDA

Circova Sofia
Sport School Speranta

     15.733     (8)
15.7334.800

2.80  2.00 6.133 5.100 0.30

9.
SLO

Lavrenčič Lara
ŠD MOSTE

     14.167     (9)
14.1672.700

1.10  1.60 5.867 5.600 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL 2012(2012)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

BRUNO Victoria
ASU Udinese

     21.417     (1)
21.4178.300

4.90  3.40 6.767 6.350 -

2.
LUX

Simon Elisa
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     20.950     (2)
20.9507.500

4.50  3.00 6.700 6.750 -

3.
LUX

Nenkova Daria
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     20.150     (3)
20.1506.600

4.20  2.40 6.900 6.650 -

4.
LUX

Simon Alexandra
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     19.867     (4)
19.8677.800

4.60  3.20 6.267 5.800 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR(2011-2010)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

STASANE Emilia
Rythmica Lux Schuttrange

     24.000     (1)
24.0009.100

5.60  3.50 7.500 7.400 -

2.
SLO

FINSGAR Ida
DŠRG Branik Maribor

     23.467     (2)
23.4678.700

5.10  3.60 7.533 7.233 -

3.
SLO

Konček Vida
ŠD MOSTE

     20.500     (3)
20.5007.200

3.90  3.30 6.933 6.667 0.30

4.
CRO

Rakovac Viktorija
KREG Galatea

     19.733     (4)
19.7336.400

3.30  3.10 6.700 6.633 -

5.
ITA

Carcassoni Lara
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     19.067     (5)
19.0676.000

2.60  3.40 6.500 6.567 -

6.
ITA

Terzi Aurora
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     18.733     (6)
18.7335.900

2.40  3.50 6.400 6.433 -

7.
LUX

Bonnier Angelina
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     18.333     (7)
18.3335.400

3.40  2.00 6.433 6.500 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR(2011-2010)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

STASANE Emilia
Rythmica Lux Schuttrange

     22.800     (1)
22.8008.000

5.10  2.90 7.333 7.467 -

2.
SLO

Konček Vida
ŠD MOSTE

     22.033     (2)
22.0337.100

3.70  3.40 7.333 7.600 -

3.
CRO

Rakovac Viktorija
KREG Galatea

     19.867     (3)
19.8675.800

2.60  3.20 7.200 6.867 -

4.
LUX

Bonnier Angelina
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     19.200     (4)
19.2005.100

3.50  1.60 6.833 7.267 -

5.
SLO

FINSGAR Ida
DŠRG Branik Maribor

     18.667     (5)
18.6676.200

3.10  3.10 6.400 6.067 -

6.
ITA

carpin isabella
G.S. Sambughè MED

     16.967     (6)
16.9674.100

2.40  1.70 6.400 6.467 -

7.
ITA

HAMROUNI AISHA
G.S. Sambughè MED

     15.467     (7)
15.4674.600

2.80  1.80 5.667 5.200 -

8.
SLO

Hvala Zoja
ŠD MOSTE

     14.400     (8)
14.4004.500

2.30  2.20 5.667 4.233 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR(2011-2010)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
LUX

STASANE Emilia
Rythmica Lux Schuttrange

     22.800     (1)
22.8008.100

5.40  2.70 7.233 7.467 -

2.
LUX

Bonnier Angelina
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     21.267     (2)
21.2676.700

4.30  2.40 6.967 7.600 -

3.
SLO

Strel Zala
Krg TiM

     20.333     (3)
20.3337.500

4.50  3.00 6.633 6.200 -

4.
SLO

Hvala Zoja
ŠD MOSTE

     18.133     (4)
18.1335.700

2.60  3.10 6.300 6.133 -

5.
CRO

Ramadani Umma
KREG Galatea

     17.267     (5)
17.2675.400

2.50  2.90 6.167 6.000 0.30

6.
ITA

carpin isabella
G.S. Sambughè MED

     16.467     (6)
16.4674.700

2.50  2.20 5.567 6.200 -

7.
CRO

Rakovac Viktorija
KREG Galatea

     14.967     (7)
14.9674.500

2.80  1.70 5.933 4.833 0.30

8.
ITA

HAMROUNI AISHA
G.S. Sambughè MED

     14.733     (8)
14.7335.000

2.80  2.20 5.333 4.700 0.30



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR(2011-2010)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
SLO

Strel Zala
Krg TiM

     21.367     (1)
21.3677.700

4.10  3.60 7.100 6.567 -

2.
LUX

Bonnier Angelina
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     21.290     (2)
21.2907.600

4.60  3.00 6.557 7.133 -

3.
LUX

STASANE Emilia
Rythmica Lux Schuttrange

     21.267     (3)
21.2676.700

4.00  2.70 7.367 7.200 -

4.
CRO

Ramadani Umma
KREG Galatea

     17.900     (4)
17.9006.100

2.70  3.40 6.233 5.567 -

5.
CRO

Rakovac Viktorija
KREG Galatea

     17.100     (5)
17.1004.600

1.90  2.70 6.267 6.233 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL SENIOR(+ 2009)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

MANCINI Gaia
As Udinese

     25.933     (1)
25.93310.900

7.40  3.50 7.467 7.567 -

2.
LUX

Magyar Adél
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     23.233     (2)
23.2339.500

6.90  2.60 6.700 7.033 -

3.
SLO

Stopajnik Sara
DŠRG Branik Maribor

     22.533     (3)
22.5338.900

5.70  3.20 6.700 7.233 0.30

4.
SLO

DREVENSEK Zarja
DŠRG Branik Maribor

     22.367     (4)
22.3679.000

5.60  3.40 6.667 6.700 -

5.
MDA

VELICAIA Ecaterina
Sperantsa

     21.467     (5)
21.4677.900

4.40  3.50 6.733 6.833 -

6.
CRO

Benčić Iana
KREG Galatea

     19.767     (6)
19.7678.300

4.60  3.70 5.833 5.933 0.30

7.
CHI

Urrutia Maite
As Udinese

     19.033     (7)
19.0336.900

3.70  3.20 6.100 6.033 -

8.
ITA

Marangon Gioia
Polisportiva Mogliano Veneto ASD

     18.700     (8)
18.7007.300

4.00  3.30 5.833 6.167 0.60



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL SENIOR(+ 2009)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ITA

MANCINI Gaia
As Udinese

     25.067     (1)
25.06710.400

6.80  3.60 7.367 7.300 -

2.
CHI

Urrutia Montserrat
As Udinese

     22.100     (2)
22.1008.200

5.50  2.70 6.900 7.000 -

3.
SLO

Stopajnik Sara
DŠRG Branik Maribor

     21.000     (3)
21.0008.000

4.50  3.50 6.600 6.400 -

4.
LUX

Magyar Adél
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     20.400     (4)
20.4007.200

4.50  2.70 6.833 6.367 -

5.
MDA

VELICAIA Ecaterina
Sperantsa

     19.733     (5)
19.7337.500

4.70  2.80 6.333 5.900 -

6.
CRO

Benčić Iana
KREG Galatea

     19.600     (6)
19.6006.900

3.90  3.00 6.300 6.400 -

7.
ITA

Lo monaco Anna
Asd Ritmic@Mestrina

     17.833     (7)
17.8335.900

3.00  2.90 6.233 5.700 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL SENIOR(+ 2009)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
MDA

VELICAIA Ecaterina
Sperantsa

     23.200     (1)
23.2009.200

5.80  3.40 6.733 7.267 -

2.
CHI

Urrutia Montserrat
As Udinese

     22.667     (2)
22.6678.900

5.40  3.50 6.533 7.233 -

3.
CRO

Benčić Iana
KREG Galatea

     22.100     (3)
22.1009.000

5.70  3.30 6.433 6.967 0.30

4.
SLO

DREVENSEK Zarja
DŠRG Branik Maribor

     21.333     (4)
21.3338.000

4.30  3.70 6.900 6.433 -

5.
LUX

Magyar Adél
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     19.800     (5)
19.8007.200

4.90  2.30 6.500 6.100 -

6.
ITA

Marangon Gioia
Polisportiva Mogliano Veneto ASD

     16.800     (6)
16.8005.700

2.70  3.00 6.233 4.867 -



International Tournament for Clubs "Città Murata"
08.06.2025 - 08.06.2025 - INDIVIDUAL SENIOR(+ 2009)

Rank Country Name/Club Score
D A E Ded.

1.
SLO

DREVENSEK Zarja
DŠRG Branik Maribor

     22.333     (1)
22.3338.600

6.20  2.40 6.833 6.900 -

2.
LUX

Magyar Adél
Rythmo-Cats Luxembourg

     21.433     (2)
21.4337.700

4.90  2.80 6.700 7.033 -

3.
CRO

Benčić Iana
KREG Galatea

     21.233     (3)
21.2338.000

4.50  3.50 6.500 6.733 -

4.
CHI

Urrutia Maite
As Udinese

     21.067     (4)
21.0677.700

4.30  3.40 6.667 6.700 -

5.
MDA

VELICAIA Ecaterina
Sperantsa

     20.267     (5)
20.2677.700

5.00  2.70 6.267 6.300 -
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